
  
  

                   MIDDLESEX CRICKET SECOND ELEVEN FIXTURES 2026 
  

Date  Opponent  Venue  Comp  
Tue 14 - Thu 16 April  Essex Colchester CC SEF  
Tue 21 - Thu 23 April Surrey  Radlett  SEF  
Mon 27 - Wed 29 April  Hampshire  Utilita Bowl  SEF 
Tue 5 – Thu 7 May South Asian Cricket Academy Merchant Taylors’ School SEF  
Wed 13 May  Kent  Radlett CC  SET20  
Tue 19 May  Hampshire  Radlett CC  SET20  
Wed 20 May  Surrey  LSE New Malden  SET20  
Mon 25 May  Kent Polo Farm, Canterbury SET20  
Wed 27 May Hampshire  Utilita Bowl SET20  
Thu 28 May Essex Richmond CC SET20 
Mon 1 June  Sussex  Horsham CC  SET20  
Mon 8 - Thu 11 June  Lancashire  Southport CC  SEC 
Mon 15 - Thu 18 June Warwickshire  Richmond CC  SEC  
Mon 22 June  Surrey  Radlett CC  SET20 
Wed 24 June  Sussex Radlett CC SET20  
Tue 30 June  Essex  Garon Park, Southend SET20  
Mon 17 - Thu 20 August  Sussex Radlett CC SEC 
Mon 24 - Thu 27 August  Derbyshire  Belper Meadows CC  SEC  
Mon 31 August – Thu 3 September  Northamptonshire Dunstable CC SEC 
Mon 14 – Wed 16 September Essex Radlett CC SEF 
    

KEY 
 
SEC = Second Eleven Championship 
SET20 = Second Eleven T20 
SEF = Second Eleven Friendly (3 day) 
 

  
  
  

  


